U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM9 0651-0027

01-21-2004



	TENN NOTE AND THAT ENDS WHEN AND THE HEAL			
_ 1	102650538 COVER SHEET			
	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad	demark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New 1-16-04	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 10 2650538	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Smith, Fracis X.	12-10-2003			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Data Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) FXS Ventures, LLC	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) A corporation of the State of New Hampshire Name (line 2) A corporation of the State of New Hampshire States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 22 Fox Run Lane representative is attached. (Designation must be a superate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Salem	New Hampshire 03079 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	-c/ m m			
Address (line 1)	OPP Jan			
Address (line 2)				
	F 1 6			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	70			
01/20/2004 ECDOPER 00000112 10431055 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC#8021 320.00 QP				
AT 1 PERSON OF THE PERSON OF T				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Vatent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

700103851 Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223RE 150: 014990 FRAME: 0302

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(585) 262-3640
Name Christopher E. Blank, Esq.		
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN & I	MUGEL, LLP	
Address (line 2) 39 State Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 200		
Address (line 4) Rochester, New York 14614		
Pages Enter the total number of Including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docume ts.	# <u>2</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent N	<u> </u>	dditional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent	or the same property). Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 10/431,055 10/294,509	<u>′ </u>	624,203 6,565,894
09/706,318 60/462,940		
		Month Day Yaar
If this document is being filed together with a new was	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	3009 <u>—</u>	PCT
has not been assigned. 33	8-0" 894-093 =	ur var
Number of Properties	8 - 0 8 0	8
	<u> </u>	320.00
Fee Amount Fee	Ψ	
Method of Payment:	*	
	·	10-0223
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	ŧ.	10-0223 Yes No
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit accou	·	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature	.	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of	.	Yes V No nd correct and any
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	<u> </u>	Yes No no not correct and any
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of	<u> </u>	Yes V No

PATENT **REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0303**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS. I. Francis X. Smith, residing at 22 Fox Run Lane, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has invented new and original inventions described in the following US patents:

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
6,617,291	9/9/2003	OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS
6,624,203	9/23/2003	NUCLEIC ACID BASES USED IN OPHTHALMIC SOLUTIONS 139901
6,565,894	5/20/2003	HEALTHCARE FORMULATIONS COMPRISING IMIDAZOLE AND HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

and in the following applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America:

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
10/431,055	5/7/2003	IMPROVED OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS CONTAINING SACCARIDES AS PRESERVATIVE ENHANCERS
10/294,509	11/14/2002	IMPROVED OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS USING LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT AMINES
09/706,338	11/4/2000	IMPROVED OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS
09/706,318	11/4/2000	IMPROVED OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS COMPRISING IMIDAZOLE
60/462,940	4/15/2003	IMPROVED OPHTHALMIC AND CONTACT LENS SOLUTIONS CONTAINING PEPTIDES AS PRESERVATIVES ENHANCERS

AND WHEREAS, FXS Ventures, LLC, (hereafter Assignee) a corporation of the state of New Hampshire with a principal place of business at 22 Fox Run Lane, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in above-identified invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of an amount in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the US patents and the applications for Letters Patent of the United States identified above and full and exclusive right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in the US patents and the applications for Letters Patent of the United States identified above, and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, and reissue applications thereof, and any and all other rights or benefits accrued, accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the US patents and the applications and/or improvements including, but not limited to, the right to apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent in its name to claim in applications for foreign Letters Patent the priority of said US patents and applications in the United States under the provisional of the

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0304

585 325 5458

P.04

Page Two

Assignment

90337.129301

International Convention; and do hereby warrant that we have full unencumbered ownership of the inventions hereby assigned; and do hereby agree to sign and execute any and all papers, including original, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvements and reissue patent application papers, domestic or foreign, or assignments necessary to secure Assignee, the invention hereby assigned and full protection therefor, and for which purposes do hereby grant Assignee and its officers irrevocable power of attorney with full authority to take any and all necessary action, including the execution of any necessary papers; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patents to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set Assignor's hand and seal this 10th day of Jecember, 2003.

By: Francis X. Smith

State of N.H. . County of Rocking ham

Before me this 10th day of Ducumber, 2003 personally appeared Francis X. Smith, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

Charles DRicai

CHARLENE D. ALCOL Notery Public My Considerion Excites May 30, 2005



AUG 0 2 2004

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ----

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JULY 23, 2004

PTAS
JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN & MUGEL, LLP
CHRISTOPHER E. BLANK, ESQ.
39 STATE STREET
SUITE 200
ROCHESTER, NY 14614



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102650538

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

 THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/21/2004 REEL: 014990 FRAME; 0306 PS